SANTA BARBARA LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

ADDENDUM NOTICE OF HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the following additional item will be considered by the Santa Barbara Local Agency Formation Commission at its meeting on **Thursday, March 7, 2013 at 2:00 p.m.** in the Board of Supervisors Hearing Room, Administration Building, 4th Floor, 105 East Anapamu Street, Santa Barbara CA 93101

Additional information about this item may be obtained by contacting the LAFCO office at 105 East Anapamu Street, Santa Barbara CA 93101 or by calling 805/568-3391

Dated this 14th day of February 2013

BOB BRAITMAN Executive Officer

BUSINESS ITEMS

- Consider approval of the following actions regarding contractual services and interim executive officer services for LAFCO:
 - A. Approve contract with Paul Hood to provide for the following services:
 - (1) Professional services from March 8, 2013 to June 30, 2013, for \$5,000 per month; and
 - (2) Effective July 1, 2013, interim LAFCO executive officer services for \$14,083 per month.
 - B. Appoint Paul Hood to be Executive Officer of Santa Barbara LAFCO effective July 1, 2013.
 - C. Consider approval of amendment to LAFCO 2012-2013 budget to transfer \$20,000 from contingency funds to contractual services account.
- Legislative Report Consider report on proposed Amendments to Government Code Section 56133 and consider giving policy direction to staff.